

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: County of Address: 900 South Free Alhambra, CA 91803 Contact: Gillian Tiede Phone: (626) 464-4583	emont Avenue
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hig Norwalk, CA 90650	ghway	2022 13971 FILED Jun 24 2022	
			Dean C. Logan, Registrar – Recorder/C	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of a sources Code.	Determination in compli	Electronically signed by ANTHONY	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2014111004	
Pro	ject Title: Harbor-UCLA RP- Co	nstruction Change Orders (Harb	oor-UCLA Medical Center Camp	us Master Plan Project)
	ject Applicant: County of Lo			
Pro	ject Location (include county): 1000 West carson Stree	et, Torrance, CA 90502	
Pro	ject Description:			
Pro pro acc 202	June 14, 2022, the Board appropert. The approved change order curement and installation of integration with the Environmenta 22 for the Harbor-UCLA Medical	ers include design and constr erim facilities to allow for cons I Impact Report (EIR) Adden Center Replacement Projec	ruction for demolition of varion struction of the Replacement dum certified by the Board of tt. The original EIR was certified	ous buildings and t Program. Work is in if Supervisors on February 8, fied on December 20, 2016.
Thi	s is to advise that the Coun	ity of Los Angeles (■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re		has approved the above
	scribed project on June 14, 2 (date scribed project.		ne following determination	s regarding the above
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	The project [will will no will no will no will no will maked an Environmental Impact A Negative Declaration was writigation measures [were A mitigation reporting or mon A statement of Overriding Co Findings [were were no were were were were will were no were will were will were will were will were will were will were maked with were will will not were will not will	Report was prepared for the as prepared for this project were not] made a contioning plan [was	this project pursuant to the of pursuant to the provision andition of the approval of vas not] adopted for this p was not] adopted for this	ns of CEQA. the project. roject.
neç	is is to certify that the final El gative Declaration, is availab county of Los Angeles Public	le to the General Public at		ject approval, or the
Sig	gnature (Public Agency):	127	Title: Capital Proj	ect Program Manager
Da	te: 6/21/22	Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:	THIS NOTICE WAS DOSTED
				THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED ON June 24 2022
	thority cited: Sections 21083			
не	ference Section 21000-2117	4, Public Resources Code	Э.	UNTIL July 25 2022

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT				
		RECEIPT #		
	201612211240045 STATE CLEARING HOU	ICE # //f ppplicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	OTATE GELAKING TICK	rac # (II applicable)		
LEAD AGENCY		DATE		
L.A. COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS		12/21/2016		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER		
LACC		2016309060		
PROJECT TITLE				
HARBOR-UCLA MEDICAL CENTER CAMPUS MASTER PLAN PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER		
CLARICE NASH L.A. COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
900 S. FREMONT AVE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ALHAMBR	RA CA	91803		
	State Agency Priva	ate Entity		
E access actions agency Control of Control o	zidio rigorio)	ato Erinty		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,070.00	s 3,070.00		
☐ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)	\$2,210.25	\$ 0.00		
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$ 0.00			
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	-			
✓ County Administrative Fee	\$1,043.75 \$50 .0 0	\$0.00		
	\$0U:UU	\$75.00		
Project that is exempt from fees				
Notice of Exemption				
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)				
Other	All the demand is promoted by	\$ 0.00		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
		\$ 3,145.00		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other				
SIGNATURE	TITLE			
	111166			

2022 139710 FILED Jun 24 2022

Dean C. Logan, Registrar—Recorder/County Clerk
Electronically signed by ANTHONY GARCIA

X

State of California—Natural Resources Agency
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2022 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

		2022062412	230010		
		STATE CLE	ARING HOUSE	# (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	1				
LEAD AGENCY				DATE	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		06/24/2022			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	31	DOCUMENT NUMBER			
LOS ANGELES		2022139710			
PROJECT TITLE	The second second			. N. T.	and the National
HARBOR-UCLA RP- CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDERS (HARBOR-UCLA MEI MASTER PLAN PROJECT)	DICAL CENTER CA	AMPUS			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME				PHONE NUM	MBER
GILLIAN TIEDE				(626)464-458	83
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
900 S FREMONT AVE	ALHAMBRA		CA	91803	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):					
☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special Dis	trict	e Agency	☐ Private E	Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)			\$2,548.00 \$850.00	\$	0.00
✓ County Administrative Fee			\$1,203.25	\$	0.00
			\$50.00	\$	75.00
 □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption □ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) 					
Other				\$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other <u>Rilling</u>				\$	75.00
SIGNATURE		ТІТ	I F		
× Ol			ΓERMEDIATE Τ	PIST CLERK	(

RECEIPT #